Project ID #16-0373 Proctor Creek Fish Tissue Screening Page 1 of 17
Project ID #16-0373
Proctor Creek Fish Tissue Screening
Fulton County, GA
Project Date: April 20, 2016
Project Leader: Susan Dye
Ecology Section
Field Services Branch

(Ameiurus nebulosus ) BRB-TI1 140 134 113  --­ --­ 129 80.7 24
white sucker
(Catostomus commersonii ) WHS-TI1 186 168  --­ --­ --­ 177 90.3 56
Project ID #16-0373 Proctor Creek Fish Tissue Screening Page 12 of 17
Table 3:  Fish tissue data for pesticides, PCBs and PAHs, in mg/kg wet weight. Detections are highlighted in grey for clarity.
Analyte Units Sample ID
RDS-TI1 RDS-TI2 RDS-TI3 GSF-TI1 GSF-TI2 GSF-TI3 BRB-TI1 WHS-TI1
% Lipids % 4.0 3.8 5.6 2.9 1.8 2.4 1.4 3.4
4,4'-DDE (p,p'-DDE) mg/kg 0.013 < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0039 U < 0.0040 U
4,4'-DDT (p,p'-DDT) mg/kg 0.011 < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0039 U < 0.0040 U
Acenaphthene mg/kg < 0.067 U < 0.067 U 0.0077 J,Q-2 < 0.067 U < 0.073 U < 0.067 U - < 0.067 U
Dieldrin mg/kg 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.076 0.080 0.097 0.039 0.063
Fluoranthene mg/kg < 0.067 U 0.0095 J,Q-2 0.012 J,Q-2 < 0.067 U < 0.073 U < 0.067 U - < 0.067 U
Heptachlor epoxide mg/kg 0.047 0.039 0.049 0.027 0.025 0.031 0.013 0.014
Oxychlordane mg/kg 0.011 0.0090 0.010 < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0039 U < 0.0040 U
PCB-1260 (Aroclor 1260) mg/kg 0.14 J,CRa,I-5 0.092 J,CRa,I-5 0.075 J,I-5,CRa 0.076 J,CRa,I-5 0.12 J,CRa,I-5 0.17 J,CRa,I-5 0.10 J,CRa,I-5 0.045 J,I-5,CRa
Phenanthrene mg/kg < 0.067 U 0.016 J,Q-2 0.020 J,Q-2 0.0068 J,Q-2 < 0.073 U < 0.067 U - < 0.067 U
alpha-Chlordane mg/kg 0.014 0.011 0.013 0.0065 0.0062 0.0068 0.010 0.011
gamma-Chlordane mg/kg < 0.0039 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U < 0.0040 U 0.0063 0.0061
trans-Nonachlor mg/kg 0.015 0.0092 0.0099 0.0058 0.0077 0.0076 0.0042 < 0.0040 U

Aldrin 0.0039-0040
alpha-BHC 0.0039-0040
beta-BHC 0.0039-0040
delta-BHC 0.0039-0040
gamma-BHC (Lindane) 0.0039-0040
Endosulfan I (alpha) 0.0039-0040
Endosulfan II (beta) 0.0039-0040
Endosulfan Sulfate 0.0039-0040
Endrin 0.0039-0040
Endrin aldehyde 0.0039-0040
Endrin ketone 0.0039-0040
Heptachlor 0.0039-0040
Methoxychlor 0.0039-0040
cis-Nonachlor 0.0039-0040
Toxaphene 0.2
PCB-1016 (Aroclor 1016) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1221 (Aroclor 1221) 0.092-0.36
PCB-1232 (Aroclor 1232) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1242 (Aroclor 1242) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1248 (Aroclor 1248) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1254 (Aroclor 1254) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1262 (Aroclor 1262) 0.046-0.18
PCB-1268 (Aroclor 1268) 0.025
Analyte MRL (mg/kg)
Aluminum 3.5-6.6
Beryllium 0.10-0.20
Cadmium 0.013-0.020